

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

---

Case Number: SC06-1775

---

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

versus

JAMES H. TIPLER,

Respondent

---

AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

JAMES HARVEY TIPLER  
P.O. BOX 10  
MARY ESTHER, FL 32569

TABLE OF CONTENTS

|  | <u>Pages</u> |
|--|--------------|
| TABLE OF CITATIONS .....                     | 2            |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS ..... | 3            |
| SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....                    | 4            |
| ARGUMENT .....                               | 5            |
| I. DUE PROCESS .....                         | 5            |
| II. SERVICE .....                            | 7            |
| III. PREJUDICE/DEFAULT .....                 | 14           |
| CONCLUSION .....                             | 18           |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....                 | 19           |
| CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE .....              | 20           |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| <u>Cases</u>   | <u>Pages</u> |
|--|--------------|
| <u>The Florida Bar v. Fussell</u> , 179 So. 2d. 852 (1965).....      | 5            |
| <u>North Shore Hospital v. Barber</u> , 143 So. 2d. 849 (1962) ..... | 14           |
| <br>   |              |
| <u>Rules</u>   |              |
| Rule 3-7.11(c) Rules Regulating the Florida Bar .....                | 5,7          |
| Rule 3-7.11(b) Rules Regulating the Florida Bar .....                | 8            |
| Rule 1500(b) Florida Rules of Civil Procedure .....                  | 12           |
